
 
 

TENDER NOTICE -TO AWARD 

 
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB00758/00000/00/VRY/INF/21/T 

for 
BETTERMENT AND REGRAVELLING ON ROAD D1863 UNDER AREA OFFICE 
PONGOLA 

 
 
The KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport award BETTERMENT AND REGRAVELLING 
OF GRAVEL ROAD D1863 FROM KM 3.00 TO KM 12.00 UNDER AREA OFFICE 
PONGOLA at Empangeni Region, Cost Centre Vryheid. The duration of the project will be 6 
months. 
 
The tender was advertised on the 23 September 2021 and it closed on the 28 October 2021.  
 
The recommended contractor is Lake Tete Trading and Projects with BBBEE Level 1, the 
total evaluation points of 99.90 and the value of R4 659 589.58 Four Million, Six Hundred 
and Fifty-nine Thousand, Five Hundred and Eighty-nine Rands and Fifty-eight cents 
only including 5% Contingencies, 5% CPA and 15%VAT. 
 
 
Enquiries may be directed to Miss Noreen Mdluli – 034 9800 401 or 
Noreen.Mdluli@kzntransport.gov.za 
  
THE BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT ANY APPEALS REGARDING AWARD OF 
THIS BID(S) SHOULD BE LODGED TO TREASURY HOUSE WITHIN 5 DAYS AS 
FROM THE DATE OF THIS PUBLICATION OF BID RESULT OR CAN BE FAXED/ 
HAND DELIVERED TO: 
 
Treasury House  
Address: 145 Commercial Road  
PIETERMARITZBURG  
3201 
Fax: (033) 342 4238 
Tel: (033) 897 4200 


